
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re 

Prodigy Investments Holding, Inc.,1,  

  Reorganized 
Debtor. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-11120 (BLS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Related Docket No.: 1331 

 
Proterra Inc. and Proterra Operating Company 
Inc., 

                                             Plaintiffs,  

v. 

Van Hool, N.V., 

                                 Defendant. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Adv. No. 24-50014 (BLS) 
 
Related Docket No.: 10 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Ericka F. Johnson, hereby certify that on May 29, 2024, a true and correct copy of the 

Order Granting Joint Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for Creditor Van Hool NV [Docket No. 

1331; Adversary Docket No. 10] to be served via the Court’s CM/ECF system on all parties 

authorized to receive electronic notice in this case and upon the parties listed below via 

electronic mail or first-class mail, where indicated:  

Via First-Class Mail and Electronic Mail 
Van Hool NV 
Bernard Van Hoolstraat 58 
2500 Lier (Koningshooikt) 
Belgium 
Email: jaesuk.vanwijngaerden@vanhool.com  
 
Via Electronic Mail 
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP  

 
1 The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal 
tax identification number, is: Prodigy Investment Holdings, inc. (9565).  The location of the Reorganized Debtor’s 
service address is 3350 Virginia St., 2nd Floor, Miami, FL 33133. 
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Attn. Paul Basta, Robert Britton 
Email: pbasta@paulweiss.com; rbritton@paulweiss.com  
 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP  
Email: pmorgan@ycst.com; amagaziner@ycst.com  
  
The Office of the United States Trustee  
 for the District of Delaware 
Attn: Linda J. Casey  
Email: linda.casey@usdoj.gov 
 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP  
Attn: Jeffrey Cohen, Eric Chafetz (), Jordana Renert, Keara Waldron 
Email: jcohen@lowenstein.com; echafetz@lowenstein.com; jrenert@lowenstein.com; 
kwaldron@lowenstein.com  
 
Morris James LLP  
Attn: Eric Monzo, Brya Keilson  
Email: emonzo@morrisjames.com; bkeilson@morrisjames.com 
 
 
Dated: June 3, 2024    
Wilmington, Delaware   Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Ericka F. Johnson   
Ericka F. Johnson, Esq. (DE Bar No. 5024) 
Bayard, P.A. 
600 North Market Street, Suite 400 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 655-5000 
Facsimile: (302) 658-6395 
E-mail: ejohnson@bayardlaw.com 
 
and 
 
Paul Jennings 
Gene Humphreys  
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC 
150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800 
Nashville, TN 37201 
Phone: 615-742-6267 
Email: PJennings@bassberry.com 
Email: GHumphreys@bassberry.com 
 
Attorneys for Van Hool NV 
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